
TWC Mammoth SUP Race Results 2012

Long Course Around Island 14.25 km

Overall Long Course Around Island

Position Name Hr Min

Avg. speed 

kph 

(approx.) Male Female 50+ 14' 12'6" Prone

1 Larry Cain 1 27 9.8 1 1

2 Gander Tawastsijerna 1 36 8.9 1 1 1

3 Andrew Skeoch 1 37 8.8 1 1

4 Keith Merker 1 38 8.7 1 1

5 Rob Kavcic 1 38 8.7 1 1

6 Aaron Pilon 1 38 8.7 1 1

7 Dav Fekete 1 39 8.6 1 1

8 Ivan Dimic 1 41 8.5 1 1 1

9 Jessica Rando 1 42 8.4 1 1

10 Sean Grayson 1 46 8.1 1 1

11 Sheila Kuyper 1 47 8.0 1 1

12 Jean Sebastian Fugre 1 49 7.8 1 1

13 Mike Fekete 1 50 7.8 1 1 1

14 Nadia Baer 1 51 7.7 1 1

15 Tom Comet 1 53 7.6 1 1

16 Dan Michaluk 1 54 7.5 1 1

17 Steve Martin 1 54 7.5 1 1

18 Michael Shin 1 55 7.4 1 1

19 Tim Manastersky 1 55 7.4 1 1 1

20 Winsor MacDonnell 1 57 7.3 1 1

21 Chris Van Dyke 2 0 7.1 1 1

22 Julie Skeoch 2 7 6.7 1 1

23 Eric MacDonnell 2 10 6.6 1 1

24 Steve McKenzie 2 16 6.3 1 1 1

25 Mark Mainguy 2 18 6.2 1 1

26 Eric O'Brien 2 19 6.2 1 1

27 Bruce Johnston 2 19 6.2 1 1 1

Totals 22 5 6 15 11 1

Men's 14' Long Course Around Island

Position Name Hr Min

Avg. speed 

kph 

(approx.) Male Female 50+ 14' 12'6" Prone

1 Larry Cain 1 27 9.8 1 1

2 Gander Tawastsijerna 1 36 8.9 1 1 1



3 Andrew Skeoch 1 37 8.8 1 1

4 Keith Merker 1 38 8.7 1 1

5 Rob Kavcic 1 38 8.7 1 1

6 Aaron Pilon 1 38 8.7 1 1

7 Dav Fekete 1 39 8.6 1 1

8 Ivan Dimic 1 41 8.5 1 1 1

9 Sean Grayson 1 46 8.1 1 1

10 Jean Sebastian Fugre 1 49 7.8 1 1

11 Mike Fekete 1 50 7.8 1 1 1

12 Steve Martin 1 54 7.5 1 1

13 Tim Manastersky 1 55 7.4 1 1 1

14 Steve McKenzie 2 16 6.3 1 1 1

15 Bruce Johnston 2 19 6.2 1 1 1

Totals 15 0 6 15 0 0

Men's 12'6" Long Course Around Island

Position Name Hr Min

Avg. speed 

kph 

(approx.) Male Female 50+ 14' 12'6" Prone

1 Tom Comet 1 53 7.6 1 1

2 Michael Shin 1 55 7.4 1 1

3 Winsor MacDonnell 1 57 7.3 1 1

4 Chris Van Dyke 2 0 7.1 1 1

5 Mark Mainguy 2 18 6.2 1 1

6 Eric O'Brien 2 19 6.2 1 1

Men's 14' 50+ Long Course Around Island

Position Name Hr Min

Avg. speed 

kph 

(approx.) Male Female 50+ 14' 12'6" Prone

1 Gander Tawastsijerna 1 36 8.9 1 1 1

2 Ivan Dimic 1 41 8.5 1 1 1

3 Mike Fekete 1 50 7.8 1 1 1

4 Tim Manastersky 1 55 7.4 1 1 1

5 Steve McKenzie 2 16 6.3 1 1 1

6 Bruce Johnston 2 19 6.2 1 1 1

Female 12'6" Long Course Around Island

Position Name Hr Min

Avg. speed 

kph 

(approx.) Male Female 50+ 14' 12'6" Prone

1 Jessica Rando 1 42 8.4 1 1

2 Sheila Kuyper 1 47 8.0 1 1

3 Nadia Baer 1 51 7.7 1 1

4 Julie Skeoch 2 7 6.7 1 1



5 Eric MacDonnell 2 10 6.6 1 1

Prone Long Course Around Island

1 Dan Michaluk 1 54 7.5 1 1

Short  Course 4.2 km

Overall Short Course

Position Name Hr Min

Avg. speed 

kph 

(approx.) Male Female 50+

1 Chris Helyer 0 32 7.9 1 1

2 Rich Carson 0 34 7.4 1 1

3 Wendy Perkins 0 37 6.8 1 1

4 Russ Dewar 0 37 6.8 1 1

5 Seanna Robinson 0 38 6.6 1

6 Nancy Hamilton 0 39 6.5 1 1

6 Paula Laing 0 39 6.5 1

8 Robert Morrison 0 40 6.3 1

9 Janay Tonnos 0 43 5.9 1

10 Karen Wilson 0 44 5.7 1

11 Bruce Freeman 0 45 5.6 1 1

12 Nancy Sinclair 0 48 5.3 1 1

13 Natalie Parkhomenk 0 50 5.0 1

Totals 5 8 7

Men Short Course

Position Name Hr Min

Avg. speed 

kph 

(approx.) Male Female 50+

1 Chris Helyer 0 32 7.9 1 1

2 Rich Carson 0 34 7.4 1 1

3 Russ Dewar 0 37 6.8 1 1

4 Robert Morrison 0 40 6.3 1

5 Bruce Freeman 0 45 5.6 1 1

Men 50+ Short Course

Position Name Hr Min

Avg. speed 

kph 

(approx.) Male Female 50+

1 Chris Helyer 0 32 7.9 1 1

2 Rich Carson 0 34 7.4 1 1



3 Russ Dewar 0 37 6.8 1 1

4 Bruce Freeman 0 45 5.6 1 1

Women Short Course

Position Name Hr Min

Avg. speed 

kph 

(approx.) Male Female 50+

1 Wendy Perkins 0 37 6.8 1 1

2 Seanna Robinson 0 38 6.6 1

3 Nancy Hamilton 0 39 6.5 1 1

4 Paula Laing 0 39 6.5 1

5 Janay Tonnos 0 43 5.9 1

6 Karen Wilson 0 44 5.7 1

7 Nancy Sinclair 0 48 5.3 1 1

8 Natalie Parkhomenk 0 50 5.0 1

Women 50+ Short Course

Position Name Hr Min

Avg. speed 

kph 

(approx.) Male Female 50+

1 Wendy Perkins 0 37 6.8 1 1

2 Nancy Hamilton 0 39 6.5 1 1

3 Nancy Sinclair 0 48 5.3 1 1


